MULTILAYER CERAMIC CAPACITORS
Safety Certified X2/Y3 Series (S3)
 00-T010H-DS_S3
Revision H
Aug. 11, 2008 1/6
WALSIN TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
566-1,Kao-Shi Road, 5 Lin, Yang-Mei, Tao-Yuan, Taiwan
1. INTRODUCTION
WTC middle and high voltage series MLCC is designed by a special internal electrode pattern, which can reduce
voltage concentrations by distributing voltage gradients throughout the entire capacitor. This special design also affords
increased capacitance values in a given case size and voltage rating.
WTC S3 series MLCCs are designed for AC surge and lightning protection in line-to-ground interface. WTC’s S3
(X2/Y3) series MLCC offering includes two standard case sizes and NP0 and X7R dielectric materials.
4. HOW TO ORDER
S3 42 N 100 J 202 L T
Series
S3=X2/Y3
Size
42=1808 (4520)
43=1812 (4532)
Dielectric
N=NP0
  (C0H)
B=X7R
Capacitance
Two significant
digits followed by
no. of zeros. And R
is in place of
decimal point.
eg.:
R47=0.47pF
0R5=0.5pF
1R0=1.0pF
100=10x100
   =10pF
Tolerance
J=±5%
K=±10%
M=±20%
Rated voltage
Two significant
digits followed by
no. of zeros. And R
is in place of
decimal point.
202=2000 VDC
302=3000 VDC
Termination
L=Ag/Ni/Sn
Packaging
T=7” reeled
2. FEATURES
a. High voltage in a given case size.
b. High stability and reliability.
c. RoHS compliant.
3. APPLICATIONS
a. Computer networks.
b. Modems.
c. Facsimile.
MULTILAYER CERAMIC CAPACITORS
Safety Certified X2/Y3 Series (S3)
 00-T010H-DS_S3
Revision H
Aug. 11, 2008 2/6
WALSIN TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
566-1,Kao-Shi Road, 5 Lin, Yang-Mei, Tao-Yuan, Taiwan
5. EXTERNAL DIMENSIONS
6. GENERAL ELECTRICAL DATA
Dielectric NP0 X7R
Size 1808, 1812